

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23460/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2017 in OPCAT No. 98/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

V.P. GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75281/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. M., Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. A. Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.
Badusha Sulaiman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR